	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 To the honorable Commissioner of Pater 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Wübbels	102934122 2. Name and addre	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office locuments or copy thereof. ss of receiving party(ies): inenfabrik Kemper GmbH & Co KG
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes X_ No Internal Address: Street Address: City: Stadtlohi GERMAN	
1-20-05		Merger Shange of Name	& address(es) attached Yes X_ No
	A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11 January 2005 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jimmie R. C Internal Address: Patent Depa John Deere Moline, IL 6 Street Address: Patent Depa	Daks artment Road 51265 artment	CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to charge to deposit account
	John Deere city: Moline state: Illinois zip:		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jimme R. Oaks Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: Date Date		

*

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in

VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE FOR OBLIQUE FEEDING DRUMS

for which the inventor(s) is (are) about to make application for letters patent of the United States, which application was duly executed on the date(s) indicated below next to each inventor's name;

The inventor is employed by KEMPER, a German subsidiary of DEERE & COMPANY, under the terms of German law. Based on the German law on employee inventions, KEMPER laid claim on the invention and became the owner of any rights in it.

Now therefore, in recognition of and confirming the foregoing each inventor has and hereby does assign to Kemper the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Kemper, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Kemper, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Kemper, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Kemper, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Inventions concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Kemper.

Date signed

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Richard

hard Wübbels

Witness_ Witness_16

application 11 Jun 2005

Date <u>11.01.2005</u> Date <u>11.01.2005</u>

Patent and Irademark Assignments Created in Microsoft Word File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Folder Separator.doc

RECORDED: 01/20/2005